FORM PTO-1594 RECORI	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1025	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): YAKIRA, L.L.C. 1 Martin Avenue South River, NJ 08882	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The CIT/Group Commercial Services, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: New Jersey ☐ Other LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 1211 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyances: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Supplement to Schedule A on Reel: 002639	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State New York □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached □ Yes □ No
Rod 0756 Execution Date: September 10, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application Number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers attached.	B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A ached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Federal Research Corporation Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\sum_{\text{in}} \sum_{\text{in}} \sum_{\text
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/02/2003 6TUN11 00000004 78257913 DO NOT USE 01 FC:0521 40.00 0P 02 FC:0522 125.00 00	E THIS SPACE
the original document Daren J. Stamp Name of Person Signing	Signature Signat

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to Supplemental Grant of Security Interest in Patent, Trademarks and Licenses dated September 10, 2003, by and between Yakira, L.L.C. and The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., as Agent.

APPLICATION	ISSUE OR	
OR PATENT NO.	FILING DATE	<u>TITLE</u>
78/257913	June 3, 2003	ECKO FUNCTION
78/257908	June 3, 2003	FUNCTION
78/250242	May 15, 2003	I AM THE AMERICAN DREAM
78/246610	May 7, 2003	MARC ECKO SCOPES
78/246601	May 7, 2003	MARC ECKO STORAGE
78/223233	March 7, 2003	SPORTS PANTHEON

1154783.1/MXJ/11542/038 8/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0402

SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

WHEREAS, Yakira, L.L.C. ("Company"), owns the trademark and trademark applications shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), for which there are recordings or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Company is obligated to The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. ("CIT") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and CIT as agent for Lenders ("Agent"), pursuant to (i) a certain Guaranty dated as of December 20, 2002 made by Company and the other entities made a party thereto in favor of Agent and (ii) a certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses, dated as of December 20, 2002, made by the Company in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Company is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Trademarks, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and the recordings and applications therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Company does hereby confirm its previous grant to Agent, for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders, of a continuing first priority security interest in and to the Trademarks and recordings and applications therefor, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York

August ____, 2003 Sept. 10, 2003

Witness

YAKIRA, L.L.C.

Name: SETH GERSZBERG Its: PRESIDENT

Witness:

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

as Agent

Name: Anthony Montemarano

Its: Vice Vieside

1154783.1/MXJ/11542/038 8/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0403

STATE OF NEW YORK)	2.4 7
middlesex)	ss.: 098-68-3558
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On this 11 day of Au	Mendon gust, 2003, before me personally came SCTU Gensuses, to me
known, who, being by me duly	sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the fresiont of
	ility company described in and which executed the foregoing
	uthorized to sign her/his name thereto on behalf of said limited
liability company.	Auto 1010
	Dogana Charles
	Notary Public
	STEEANIC CLANDS
	STEFANIE CHANDO NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW YORK)	STATE OF NEW JERSEY
,)	SS: COMM ID 2202500
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 3, 2008
,	ndowho(
On this 26 day of An	plember gust, 2003, before me personally came Antlony Monkmolano, to ma
	sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the Vice President of
- -	CIAL SERVICES, INC., the company described in and which
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ent; and that s/he was authorized to sign her/his name thereto on
behalf of said company.	

JOAN LLOYD
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4751042
Qualified in Queens County
Certificate filed in Aya County
Commission Expires June 30, 2007

1154783.1/MXJ/11542/038 8/20/2003

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/01/2003 REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0404